e

r

0B/15/2012 2:09 F
Divisigh of C

R @ oo
Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Elcctronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number
(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000205359 3)))

AR MW

H120D02053593ABC,
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser {rom this page.
Doing so will gencrate another cover sheet,

ST
=il N
TO: '-"_;;_'- B .
Division of Corporations Zm §
Fax Number . (B50)617-6383 Bl e
From: , mﬁ 3w M
Account Name : HTLL WARD HENDERSON "__n-"'ﬁ = O
Account Number : 072100000520 - @
-Phone : (B13)221-3900 %;;' !
Fax Number : (813)221-2900 = £
gm -
*#Epter the email address for this business entity o be used for future
annual rupert mailings. Enter conly one email address please.w#
Enail Address:
- -
. ffz ﬁ‘_"?‘c LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN
O @ 53 GROWTH CONSULTANTS, LLC
Led oL
> = = |Ccrtiﬁcate of Status 0 |
- e tald n
,u.?i' e 1':;‘); |C¢ﬂlﬁcd Copy 0
Liooeg o [Page Count gt 5
S s Estimated Charge $25.00
o lad _J
— er
[N
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe 08/15/12

N. Culligan Ay | 6 2012



69115.’2'012 12:10 FAX 813 221 2800 HILL, #ARD & HENDERSON . @G ooz
(((H12000205359 3))) _ FILED
12806 15 AN & iy

Vx_u:’\i_. FPARY \f- q

ATE
TA
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TO THE ‘
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
OF
GROWTH CONSULTANTS, LLC
ARTICLE I - Name

Prior to the dats of these Articles of Amendment, the name of the limited liability company is
GROWTH CONSULTANTS, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Filing

The Articles of Organization of the company were filed on Sanvary 3, 2006, and assigned
document number [,.06000000856.

ARTICLE 11l - Amcndment
The following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the company;
Article [ of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
“ARTICLE I - NAME

The name ol the limited liability company is: "Growth Advisors, LI1.C"

Executed: August _;_5_ , 2012

A

}/ u{ w/(«iivv..\!
/.

N. John S'rnmons .
Authorized Representative of the Member

33469290.1

(((F112000205359 3)))



08/15/2012 12;10 FaX 813 221 2900 HILL, WARD & HENDERSON @003

(((H12000205359 3)))

FIRST AMENDMENT TO OPERATING AGREEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO OPERATING AGREEMENT (this “Amendment™),
dated August L{' <012, is entered into by and between GROWTH ADVISORS, LI.C, a Florida
limited liability company f/k/a Growth Consultants, LLC (the “Company™), and its sole
Membecr, and amends the Operating Agreement of the Company dated as of January 3, 2006,
among the Company and its Member (the “Agreement™).

BACKGROUND

The parties Jdesire to amend the Agreement to reflect that the nanse of the Company has
changed.

! OPERATIVE TERMS

The partics agree as follows:

1. Amendment 1o Agreement. All references to the “Company” in the Agreement
shall be a reference 1o Growth Advisors, LLC, a Florida limlted liability company fk/a Growth
Consultants, LLC.

2 Rati:ication. As amended by this Amendment, the Agreement is ratified and
remains in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

3. Entire Agreement. This Amendment records the final, complete, and exclusive
understanding among the partics regarding the amendment of the Agreement.

L L L

The undersigned have executed this Amendment to be effective as of the date first wrilten

above,
MEMBER; ' COMPANY
) , GROWTH ADVISORS, LLG
,/(" :y{v/y , I*,_‘Lg}%{,g,p. ) i BY' P :}; 1 I,,f)ég, ThEAN Y
N. Johh Simmaons, I, 4 N.-John Simimons, Jt., President
3269060,

(((H12000205359 3)))



) C .
08/15/2012 12:10 FaX 813 221 2300 HILL, WARD & HEHDERSGN f@ood

(((H12000205359 3)))

GROWTH CONSULTANTS, LLC

WRITTEN CONSENT OF TUE SOLE MEMBER

The undersigned, being the sole member of GROWTH CONSULTANTS, LLC, a limited
lizbility company arganized and existing under the laws of the State of Tlorida (the "Company™),
does herehy consent to the taking of the following actions in lieu of a meeting:

WHIEREAS. the member has determined that it is in the best intcrests of the
Company to change the name of the Company to “Growth Advisors, LLC”, and to
file Articles of Amendment 1o the Articles of Organization of the Company to
reflect that new name (“Name Change Amendment™).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Name Change
Amendment is hereby authorized and approved, and that N, John Simmons, Jr. is
hereby authorized directed to prepare, execute and file the Name Change
Amendmen and to execute such additional documents and take such other actions

as he deems neccessary, appropriate or convenieni 10 carry out the intent and
purposes of the foregoing resolution.

Y P ./’
P ‘; LA VA -
WAlARY RN
- N. John&immons, Ir, v,;f/

Executed: August /5, 2012

i

-
~
Y

‘33SSYHY TV

PSRN EITARE
1B Y Gl Ozl

a3

-

vapiod
JLVIS

(((H12000205359 3)))



